Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

| track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For

my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page

of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".
Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Indiana 7/28/2015

| indicates class drop

|

Dirt
98 62 60  17_days 1 WEEPER OFTHE HOUSE
82 70 51 13.days | 2 WALLSTREET FLASH
79 62 41 9_days 4 TACHI
75 71 46 11_days 3 FAR'S CHIEF
74 55 29 16 days 8 UNCLE ALBERT
73 71 44 27 days 5 BEAU RUSH
71 97 68  73.days | 9 HADDA NOTION
70 63 33 16_days 7 GRAN MACHOTE
46 56 2 86_days 6 RILEY ROCKS
Dir
97 50 46 27 days 7 NOT AN ILLUSION
80 68 49 13 days 3 WIND RIDER
77 93 70 9 days 1 MIGHTY GIDEON
77 77 54 13 days 6 LAWYER DAGGETT
72 66 38 20 days 9 REDDICK TOWNSHIP
71 69 40 13 days 4 RENN LAKE
65 68 33 37 days 8 MOONSHINE STILL
58 70 29 33 days 2 COMMON LAW
57 93 50 13 days 5 MAN OF MIRACLES
Dir
93 83 75 19 days 1 TOASTMASTER
92 89 81  10.days | 3 LAGOON OF DIAMONDS
88 97 85 45 days 2 SOUTHERN BLESSING
81 93 75 80_days 5 HIGH MYSTERY
78 69 48 31_days 6 DEFER HEAVEN
77 64 41 19 days 7 BULLZABOY

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



103

84
70
Dirt
23
41

32
86
33
64
79

Turf
51
99
80
39
80
61
101
89
93
Dirt
85
81
98
70
70
78
80
87
107

Turf
70
79
24
64
63

104
44
64

Dirt

59
43

54
92
71
28
59
39
78
57
44

70
57
72
43
32
38
35
35
54

70
63
6
45
41
7
14
31

0

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

59 _days
37_days

20_days
20 _days
20_days
20_days
19 _days
20 _days
20 _days

36_days
20_days
67_days
5 _days
31_days
31_days
24 _days
31_days
16_days

30_days
131_days
50 _days
31_days
59 _days
11_days
16_days
16_days
15 _days
374_days

62_days
31_days
31_days
22 _days
30_days
24_days
72_days
11_days

374_days

4
8

WN-200O0WNPH» O NOOWSOOCIWAN -

W NO ©O BN O -

SUNDAY MASS

JOHN GORDON
JUSTANOTHERMORGAN
HAWK EYE JUSTICE
CATCH BAILEY

EL COCO LOCO
SHADOW OF JUSTICE
TYLER BOY

HOOSIER CHROME

7.5 Turf Sprint
MIZZ WIZZ
WHYRUAWESOME
SQUEEGEE
ANDY PO PO
PATERNAL PRIDE
NATCHEZ
RETURN OF THE ROCK
ARCHIBOLDO
BULLARDS ALLEY

8 Dirt Route

RED ZONE

ESCALATE

MR PERFECT TIMING
NELSON'S EL CAMINO
OVERTHROW
EXPLORE PARADISE
RED DRUM

DAC

KING OF THE SCORE
TSUNAMI NIGHT

7.5 Turf Sprint
BIZERK
CHINCHILLA DAY
SCRAPANTICS
J K'S DREAM
LAST EMBRACE
BOURBON HAPPENS
KORUS STORM
THE PREDICTOR

TSUNAMI NIGHT

6 Dirt Sprint

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

107 72 79  10.days | 5 TIZZY BE HOT

100 75 75 366_days 1A BACK WITH SUE

97 73 70 31 _days 9 RUSTICANA

93 47 40 31 days 1 HER SPECIAL WAY

91 88 79 31 _days 3 GETTEM UP GIRL

89 108 97 31_days 4 |IRISH NUGGETS

88 87 75 17_days 8 FRANKS OFFICER GAL
80 90 70 17 days | 6 GAMBLER FIVE

76 92 68 17 days 7 NOT AGAIN NANCYE
74 87 61 26 days 2 DO | DARE

72 112 84 46 days NORTHERN CONNECT

B 9 5 Turf Sprint

—_
o

71 69 40 316 days | 6 COOL JAZZ

69 17 14 16.days 7 HEY SKYLAR

68 24 -8 31_days | 3 CALL ME SANDY

56 20 -24 10 days 2 ESPRESSO TO GO

47 60 7 212 days | 4 RUNAWAY GYPSY

44 67 M 41 duys 9 NOW THAT'S A BENNY
0 34 0 208days | 5 HURRICANE SOPHIA

0 27 0 30_days 8 HOT AND RAPID

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Indiana
7/28/2015

Turf Report

Race #

© © © O© O© © O© © O N NNNNNNN NOOOOOoLOor OO0 O O

FTS

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014

(Lower Rankings = Better Sire)
TPs = Turf Sire
Turf Sire Dam Sire TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Ranking Ranking
MIZZ W1ZZ
BULLARDS ALLEY
| .51 SQUEEGEE
NATCHEZ
ANDY PO PO
ARCHIBOLDO
WHYRUAWESOME

RETURN OF THE ROCK
PATERNAL PRIDE

T BIZERK
TPs_# 22 SCRAPANTICS

TSUNAMI NIGHT
TPs_# 88 LAST EMBRACE
TPs # 13 CHINCHILLA DAY
el LKL KORUS STORM
THE PREDICTOR
J K'S DREAM
BOURBON HAPPENS
TPs_# 85 FEAR THEM NOT
ESPRESSO TO GO

| TPs_# 85|
CALL ME SANDY
RUNAWAY GYPSY
HURRICANE SOPHIA
COOL JAZZ
HEY SKYLAR
HOT AND RAPID
NOW THAT'S A BENNY

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

1) Fast to the %2 mile and then slow

2) Slow to the %2 mile and then fast

3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you
might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace — This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.
Late Pace — This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the 2 mile time.
Combined — This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.
Class drop — the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:
The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.
The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with
the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.
Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of
horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



	Sheet1

