I track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Indiana 7/28/2015

mai	uiiu		112012013						
4F Pa	ce								
	Late Pace								
		ined	ed						
			Days sir	Days since last start					
				↓ indicates class drop					
					Race	Prog	ram #		
					#				
R1	Dirt				1		5.5 Dirt Sprint		
98	62	60	17_days			1	WEEPER OFTHE HOUSE		
82	70	51	13_days	\downarrow		2	WALLSTREET FLASH		
79	62	41	9_days			4	TACHI		
75	71	46	11_days			3	FAR'S CHIEF		
74	55	29	16_days			8	UNCLE ALBERT		
73	71	44	27_days			5	BEAU RUSH		
71	97	68	73_days	\downarrow		9	HADDA NOTION		
70	63	33	16_days			7	GRAN MACHOTE		
46	56	2	86_days			6	RILEY ROCKS		
R2	Dirt				2		5.5 Dirt Sprint		
97	50	46	27_days			7	NOT AN ILLUSION		
80	68	49	13_days			3	WIND RIDER		
77	93	70	9_days			1	MIGHTY GIDEON		
77	77	54	13_days			6	LAWYER DAGGETT		
72	66	38	20_days			9	REDDICK TOWNSHIP		
71	69	40	13_days			4	RENN LAKE		
65	68	33	37_days			8	MOONSHINE STILL		
58	70	29	33_days			2	COMMON LAW		
57	93	50	13_days			5	MAN OF MIRACLES		
R3	Dirt				3		5.5 Dirt Sprint		
93	83	75	19_days			1	TOASTMASTER		
92	89	81	10_days	\downarrow		3	LAGOON OF DIAMONDS		
88	97	85	45_days			2	SOUTHERN BLESSING		
81	93	75	80_days			5	HIGH MYSTERY		
78	69	48	31_days			6	DEFER HEAVEN		
77	64	41	19_days			7	BULLZABOY		

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

75 72	84	59 43	59_days			4 8	SUNDAY MASS JOHN GORDON
73	70	43	37_days			0	
R4	Dirt	0			4	4	5 Dirt Sprint
77 67	23	0	20_days			1	JUSTANOTHERMORGAN
67	41	8 -1	20_days			7 11	HAWK EYE JUSTICE CATCH BAILEY
67 45	32		20_days			8	EL COCO LOCO
45 44	86 33	31 -23	20_days				SHADOW OF JUSTICE
44 27	33	-23 1	19_days			3	
37 15	64 70	-6	20_days			_	TYLER BOY HOOSIER CHROME
15	79	-0	20_days		_	12	
R5	Turf	ΕΛ			5	4	7.5 Turf Sprint
103	51	54	36_days			1	MIZZ WIZZ
93	99	92	20_days	\downarrow		7	WHYRUAWESOME
91	80	71	67_days			3	SQUEEGEE
89	39	28 50	5_days			5	ANDY PO PO
79 70	80	59	31_days			9	PATERNAL PRIDE
78 76	61	39 70	31_days			4	NATCHEZ RETURN OF THE ROCK
76	101	78 57	24_days			8	
68	89	57	31_days			6	ARCHIBOLDO
52	93	44	16_days			2	BULLARDS ALLEY
R6	Dirt	70			6	•	8 Dirt Route
85	85	70	30_days			8	RED ZONE
76	81	57 70	131_days			5	ESCALATE
74	98	72	50_days			4	MR PERFECT TIMING
72	70 70	43	31_days			7	NELSON'S EL CAMINO
63	70 70	32	59_days			3	OVERTHROW EVEL ODE DADADICE
60	78	38	11_days			9	EXPLORE PARADISE
55	80	35 25	16_days			6	RED DRUM
48	87	35	16_days			1	DAC
47	107	54	15_days			2	KING OF THE SCORE
0	0	0	374_days			3	TSUNAMI NIGHT
R7	Turf	70			7	1	7.5 Turf Sprint
100	70 70	70	62_days			1	BIZERK CHINCHILLA DAY
84	79	63 6	31_days			5 2	SCRAPANTICS
82	24		31_days			8	J K'S DREAM
81 70	64	45 41	22_days			4	LAST EMBRACE
78 72	63 104	77	30_days				BOURBON HAPPENS
72 71	104	77 14	24_days	\downarrow		9 6	KORUS STORM
71 67	44 64	31	72_days	1		7	THE PREDICTOR
	64		11_days	\downarrow			
0	0	0	374_days			3	TSUNAMI NIGHT
R8	Dirt				8		6 Dirt Sprint

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

107	72	79	10_days	\downarrow	5	TIZZY BE HOT
100	75	75	366_days		1A	BACK WITH SUE
97	73	70	31_days		9	RUSTICANA
93	47	40	31_days		1	HER SPECIAL WAY
91	88	79	31_days		3	GETTEM UP GIRL
89	108	97	31_days		4	IRISH NUGGETS
88	87	75	17_days		8	FRANKS OFFICER GAL
80	90	70	17_days	\downarrow	6	GAMBLER FIVE
76	92	68	17_days		7	NOT AGAIN NANCYE
74	87	61	26_days		2	DO I DARE
72	112	84	46_days		10	NORTHERN CONNECT
72 R9	112 Turf	84	46_days		9	NORTHERN CONNECT 5 Turf Sprint
		84 40	46_days 316_days	\downarrow		
R9	Turf			\downarrow	9	5 Turf Sprint
R9 71	Turf 69	40	316_days	↓ ↓	9 6	5 Turf Sprint COOL JAZZ
R9 71 69	Turf 69 17	40 -14	316_days 16_days	↓ ↓	9 6 7	5 Turf Sprint COOL JAZZ HEY SKYLAR
R9 71 69 68	Turf 69 17 24	40 -14 -8	316_days 16_days 31_days	↓ ↓ ↓	9 6 7 3	5 Turf Sprint COOL JAZZ HEY SKYLAR CALL ME SANDY
R9 71 69 68 56	Turf 69 17 24 20	40 -14 -8 -24	316_days 16_days 31_days 10_days	↓ ↓ ↓	9 6 7 3 2	5 Turf Sprint COOL JAZZ HEY SKYLAR CALL ME SANDY ESPRESSO TO GO
R9 71 69 68 56 47	Turf 69 17 24 20 60	40 -14 -8 -24 7	316_days 16_days 31_days 10_days 212_days	↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓	9 6 7 3 2 4	5 Turf Sprint COOL JAZZ HEY SKYLAR CALL ME SANDY ESPRESSO TO GO RUNAWAY GYPSY

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Indiana 7/28/2015	FTS=F	irst Time Sta Return To Gi		First Grass S	Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014 (Lower Rankings = Better Sire)	
Turf Report			Prog	ram Number		TPs = Turf Sire
				Turf Sire	Dam Sire	TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Race	#			Ranking	Ranking	
	5		1	TPs_#_21		MIZZ WIZZ
	5	RTG/FGS	2			BULLARDS ALLEY
	5	RTG/FGS	3		TPds_#_2	SQUEEGEE
	5	RTG/FGS	4			NATCHEZ
	5	RTG/FGS	5			ANDY PO PO
	5	RTG/FGS	6	TPs_#_20		ARCHIBOLDO
	5	RTG/FGS	7			WHYRUAWESOME
	5		8			RETURN OF THE ROCK
	5	RTG/FGS	9	_		PATERNAL PRIDE
	7	RTG/FGS	1		TPds_#_15	BIZERK
	7	RTG/FGS	2	TPs_#_22		SCRAPANTICS
	7	RTG/FGS	3			TSUNAMI NIGHT
	7	RTG/FGS	4	TPs_#_88		LAST EMBRACE
	7	RTG/FGS	5	TPs_#_13		CHINCHILLA DAY
	7	RTG/FGS	6	TPs_#_78	TPds_#_43	KORUS STORM
	7	RTG/FGS	7			THE PREDICTOR
	7	RTG/FGS	8			J K'S DREAM
	7		9			BOURBON HAPPENS
	9 FTS		1	TPs_#_85		FEAR THEM NOT
	9	RTG/FGS	2			ESPRESSO TO GO
	9	RTG/FGS	3			CALL ME SANDY
	9	RTG/FGS	4			RUNAWAY GYPSY
	9	RTG/FGS	5	TPs_#_21		HURRICANE SOPHIA
	9	RTG/FGS	6			COOL JAZZ
	9	RTG/FGS	7			HEY SKYLAR
	9	RTG/FGS	8			HOT AND RAPID
	9	RTG/FGS	9			NOW THAT'S A BENNY

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

- 1) Fast to the ½ mile and then slow
- 2) Slow to the ½ mile and then fast
- 3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace – This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace – This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the ½ mile time.

Combined – This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop – the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected. Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.